
By-law and Parking
Service/Activity 2024
Animal Control Dogs Kennel License
Early Rate - Jan. 1 to Feb. 28 $140.00
Mar. 1 to Dec. $170.00
Dog License (per dog - max 2 dogs per household) 
Altered - Early Rate - Jan. 1 to Feb. 28 $25
Unaltered - Early Rate - Jan. 1 to Feb. 28 $30
Altered - Mar. 1 to Dec. $40
Unaltered - Mar. 1 to Dec. $45
Service dog -  with certification from registered professional $0
Replacement Tag $10
Pound and Seizure Fee $40
Daily Maintenance Fee $5
Auctioneer, Hawker and Peddler, Refreshment Vehicle, Farmers 
Market Business Licensing
Application Fee $30
Replacement Business License $25
Auctioneer - Annual $90
Auctioneer - Event License $15
Hawker and Peddler - Annual $280
Hawker and Peddler - Event License $15
Joint Hawker and Peddler Event license $10 per vendor/day
Refreshment Vehicle - Annual $275
Refreshment Vehicle - Event Licence $15



By-law and Parking
Service/Activity 2024
Event License (non-profit charitable organization/non-profit non-charitable 
organization No Charge

Farmers’ Market - Annual License $715.00
Downtown Lot Parking - free pending review
On Street Parking - free pending review

Outdoor Patio Program
Patio downtown core as defined with the Zoning By-law $340 + HST
Agreement amendment for patio in downtown core $180 + HST
Outdoor Patio - Town Property

Flat rate of $500 for a standard 
area of 18.76 sq. m. plus an 

additional rate of $26.65 per sq.m., 
up to a maximum of 37.52 sq.m.

Outdoor Patio - Private Property $210.00
Miscellaneous
Administration Fee for first time By-law Offence 30%
Administration Fee for subsequent offence related to same by- law during 
a 12 month period 60%

Taxi Cab Stands – Maximum 3 spaces $470 annually

Under Review - Pending outcome 
of Parking Committee 

discussions/recommendations to 
Council


